All Examinees MUST be registered as “Referee” in the JFI Registration portal 
before 3rd January 2026. The portal URL is : https://jfiregistration.in/ : The registration Fee is Rs.6000/- 
( Rupees Six thousand only ) which is valid for Two (2 ) years.  

II] Seminar Fee  -- Rs.4,500/- ( Rupees four thousand Five hundred only ) 
III] Examination Fee  -- Rs.3,750/- ( Rupees Three thousand Seven hundred and Fifty only) 

Note: Those who are re-appearing for NDIO Examination within two years may be paid only Examination Fee 

The Fee needs to pay by Demand Draft in favour of JUDO FEDERATION OF INDIA, payable at Delhi 

Cash will not be accepted.  

9] Boarding & Lodging: